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STATE 
ATTORNEYS GENERAL DESIGNATED 

CONTACTS 

Alabama  

Michael G. Dean 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Alabama Attorney General 
501 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
mdean@ago.state.al.us 
(334) 353-0415 

Alaska 

Cynthia A. Franklin 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Alaska Attorney General 
1031 W. 4th Ave, Suite 200 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
cynthia.franklin@alaska.gov 
(907) 269-5208 

Arizona 

John C. Gray  
Senior Litigation Counsel 
Arizona Attorney General’s Office 
2005 N. Central Ave.  
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
john.gray@azag.gov 
(602) 542-7753 

Arkansas 

Peggy Johnson 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Arkansas Attorney General 
323 Center St., Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
Peggy.johnson@arkansasag.gov 
(501) 682-8062 

California 

Lisa B. Kim 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the California Attorney General  
300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702  
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Lisa.Kim@doj.ca.gov 
(213) 269-6369 

Colorado 

Mark T. Bailey 
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
Colorado Attorney General’s Office 
1300 Broadway, 7th Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
mark.bailey@coag.gov 
(720) 508-6202 
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Connecticut 

Jeremy Pearlman 
Assistant Attorney General   
Office of the Connecticut Attorney General 
110 Sherman Street 
Hartford CT 06105 
Jeremy.pearlman@ct.gov 
(860) 808-5440 

District of Columbia 

Benjamin Wiseman  
Director, Office of Consumer Protection 
Office of the District of Columbia Attorney 
General 
441 4th Street NW, Suite 600S 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
benjamin.wiseman@dc.gov 
(202) 741-5226 

Delaware 

Christian Douglas Wright 
Director of Consumer Protection 
Delaware Department of Justice 
820 N. French Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
christian.wright@state.de.us 
(302) 577-8944 

Florida 

Edward Moffitt 
Senior Financial Investigator  
Multistate and Privacy Bureau 
Florida Office of the Attorney General 
135 W Central Boulevard 
Orlando, FL 32801-2437 
Edward.Moffitt@myfloridalegal.com 
(407) 845-6388 

Georgia 

Melissa M. Devine  
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Georgia Attorney General  
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, Suite 356 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
mdevine@law.ga.gov 
(404) 656-3795 

Hawaii 

Lisa P. Tong 
Enforcement Attorney 
State of Hawaii Office of Consumer Protection 
235 S. Beretania Street #801 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
ltong@dcca.hawaii.gov 
(808) 586-2636 
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Idaho 

Jane E. Hochberg 
Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Office of Attorney General 
Consumer Protection Division 
954 W. Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 
Jane.Hochberg@ag.idaho.gov 
(208) 332-3553 

Illinois 

Matthew W. Van Hise, CIPP/US  
Assistant Attorney General 
Chief, Privacy Unit  
500 South Second Street 
Springfield, IL 62701 
mvanhise@atg.state.il.us  
(217) 782-9024 

Indiana 

Douglas Swetnam 
Section Chief, Data Privacy & Identity Theft 
Unit 
Office of the Indiana Attorney General  
302 W. Washington St., IGCS – 5th Floor, 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
douglas.swetnam@atg.in.gov  
(317) 232-6294 

Iowa 

William R. Pearson 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General of Iowa 
1305 E. Walnut Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
William.Pearson@ag.iowa.gov 
(515) 242-6773 

Kansas 

Sarah M. Dietz 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Kansas Attorney General 
120 SW 10th Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 
sarah.dietz@ag.ks.gov 
(785) 296-3751 

Kentucky 

Kevin R. Winstead 
Assistant Attorney General 
Kentucky Attorney General 
1024 Capital Center Dr., #200 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
kevin.winstead@ky.gov 
(502) 696-5379 
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Louisiana 

Alberto A. De Puy   
Assistant Attorney General 
Louisiana Department of Justice 
1885 N. Third Street, 4th Floor   
Baton Rouge, LA 70802  
depuya@ag.louisiana.gov 
(225) 326-6471 

Maine 

Brendan O’Neil 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Maine Attorney General 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
brendan.oneil@maine.gov 
(207) 626-8842 

Maryland 

Richard L. Trumka Jr.   
Assistant Attorney General 
Consumer Protection Division 
Office of the Maryland Attorney General 
200 St. Paul St.  
Baltimore, MD 21202 
rtrumka@oag.state.md.us 
(410) 576-6957 

Massachusetts 

Sara Cable 
Director, Data Privacy & Security 
Assistant Attorney General 
Massachusetts Attorney General’s Office  
One Ashburton Place  
Boston MA 02108 
sara.cable@state.ma.us 
(617) 963-2827 

Michigan 

Kathy Fitzgerald 
Assistant Attorney General 
Corporate Oversight Division 
Michigan Department of Attorney General 
525 W. Ottawa St. 6th Floor 
Lansing, MI  48933 
fitzgeraldk@michigan.gov  
(517) 241-0026 

Minnesota 

Alex K. Baldwin 
Assistant Attorney General 
Minnesota Attorney General's Office 
445 Minnesota Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
alex.baldwin@ag.state.mn.us  
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(651) 757-1020 

Mississippi 

Crystal Utley Secoy 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
Mississippi Attorney General’s Office 
PO Box 22947 
Jackson, Mississippi 39225 
cutle@ago.state.ms.us 
(601) 359-4213 

Missouri 

Michael Schwalbert 
Assistant Attorney General 
Missouri Attorney General's Office 
815 Olive Street, Suite 200 
Saint Louis, Missouri 63101 
michael.schwalbert@ago.mo.gov 
(314) 340-7888 

Montana 

Mark W. Mattioli 
Chief, Office of Consumer Protection 
Montana Department of Justice 
555 Fuller Avenue 
Helena, MT 59601 
mmattioli@mt.gov 
(404) 444-5791 

Nebraska 

Dan Birdsall 
Assistant Attorney General 
Consumer Protection Division 
Nebraska Attorney General’s Office 
2115 State Capitol 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
dan.birdsall@nebraska.gov 
(402) 471-3840 

Nevada 

Laura Tucker 
Senior Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Nevada Attorney General  
100 N. Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
lmtucker@ag.nv.gov  
(775) 684-1244 

New Hampshire 

James T. Boffetti  
Associate Attorney General 
NH Department of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
james.boffetti@doj.nh.gov 
(603) 271-0302 
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New Jersey 

Elliott M. Siebers 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the New Jersey Attorney General  
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor  
P.O. Box 45029-5029 
Newark, New Jersey 07101 
elliott.siebers@law.njoag.gov 
(973) 648-4460 

New Mexico 

Brian E. McMath 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the New Mexico Attorney General 
201 3rd St. NW, Suite 300 
Albuquerque NM, 87102 
bmcmath@nmag.gov 
(505) 717-3531 

New York 

Clark Russell  
Deputy Bureau Chief 
New York State Office of the Attorney 
General 
28 Liberty Street 
New York, NY 10005 
clark.russell@ag.ny.gov 
(212) 416.6494 

North Carolina 

Kim D’Arruda 
Special Deputy Attorney General 
North Carolina Department of Justice 
114 West Edenton Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
kdarruda@ncdoj.gov  
(919) 716-6000 

North Dakota 

Parrell D. Grossman 
Director, Consumer Protection & Antitrust 
Division 
Office of Attorney General of North Dakota 
1050 East Interstate Ave. Ste. 200 
Bismarck, ND 58503-5574 
pgrossman@nd.gov 
(701) 328-5570 

Ohio 

Melissa Szozda Smith   
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
Office of the Ohio Attorney General 
30 E. Broad Street, Floor 14 
Columbus, OH 43215 
melissa.s.smith@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  
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(614) 466.1305 

Oklahoma 

Julie A. Bays 
Chief, Consumer Protection 
Oklahoma Attorney General’s Office 
313 NE 21st Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
julie.bays@oag.ok.gov 
(405) 522-3082 

Oregon 

Katherine A. Campbell  
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Oregon Department of Justice 
100 SW Market Street 
Portland, OR 97201-5702 
katherine.campbell@doj.state.or.us 
(971) 673-1880 

Pennsylvania 

John M. Abel 
Senior Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Pennsylvania Attorney General 
15th Floor, Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
jabel@attorneygeneral.gov  
(717) 783.1439 

Rhode Island 

Edmund F. Murray, Jr. 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
Rhode Island Department of Attorney General 
150 South Main Street 
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 
emurray@riag.ri.gov 
(401) 274-4400 ext. 2401 

South Carolina 

Chantelle Neese 
Assistant Attorney General 
South Carolina Attorney General’s Office 
1000 Assembly Street  
Columbia, SC 29201 
cneese@scag.gov 
(803) 734-2346 

South Dakota 

Philip D. Carlson 
Assistant Attorney General 
South Dakota Attorney General 
1302 E. Hwy. 14, Ste. 1 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Phil.Carlson@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3215 

Tennessee Carolyn Smith  
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Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Tennessee Attorney General’s Office 
P.O.Box 20207 
Nashville, TN 37202-0207 
carolyn.smith@ag.tn.gov 
(615) 532-2578 

Texas 

D. Esther Chavez 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
PO Box 12548, MC- 010 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
esther.chavez@oag.texas.gov  
(512) 475-4628 

Utah 

David N. Sonnenreich 
Deputy Attorney General  
Office of the Utah Attorney General 
PO Box 140874 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0874 
dsonnenreich@agutah.gov 
(801) 366-0132 

Vermont 

Ryan Kriger 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Vermont Attorney General 
109 State St. 
Montpelier, VT 05609 
ryan.kriger@vermont.gov 
(802) 828-3170 

Virginia 

Gene Fishel 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Virginia Attorney General 
202 North 9th Street 
Richmond, VA  23219 
sfishel@oag.state.va.us 
(804) 786-3870 

Washington 

Tiffany Lee 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Washington Attorney General 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104 
tiffanyc@atg.wa.gov 
(206) 464-6098 

West Virginia 
Laurel K. Lackey 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the West Virginia Attorney General 
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269 Aikens Center  
Martinsburg, WV 25404 
laurel.k.lackey@wvago.gov 
(304) 267-0239 

Wisconsin 

Lara Sutherlin 
Assistant Attorney General 
Wisconsin Department of Justice  
17 West Main Street, PO Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857 
sutherlinla@doj.state.wi.us 
(608) 267-7163 

Wyoming 

Benjamin M. Burningham 
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
Office of the Wyoming Attorney General 
2320 Capitol Ave. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
ben.burningham@wyo.gov 
(307) 777-7847 


